



LONDON ROAD CEMETERY, THATCHAM

FEE SCHEDULE FROM 01 APRIL 2020

The fees, payments and sums set out in Parts I, II, III and IV shall apply in the following circumstances. In all other circumstances the fees shall be tripled.

1. Where the person to be interred was a resident within the Parish of Thatcham immediately before the date of death.
2. Where an Exclusive Right of Burial (EROB) is purchased for the purpose of interring a person who was a resident of the parish immediately before the date of death.
3. Any subsequent interment by virtue of the benefit of that Right where the deceased was a resident of the Parish of Thatcham immediately before the date of death.
4. Where an EROB is purchased by a person who is a resident in the Parish of Thatcham at the time of purchase.

(However, all fees in Parts I, III and IV will be tripled if the deceased was not a resident of the Parish of Thatcham at the time of death and had lived outside the Parish for longer than two years.)

5. Where the death of a person, normally resident and with a permanent address within the Parish, occurs outside the Parish at a hospital or similar establishment where the deceased has been admitted for treatment.
6. Where an EROB is purchased for the purpose of interring a person whose death occurs outside the Parish at a hospital or similar establishment where the deceased has been admitted for treatment and who is normally resident and with a permanent address within the Parish.

CHILDREN'S FUNERAL FUND

With the introduction of the Children's Funeral Fund (CFF) in July 2019, no Thatcham Town Council fees will be billed to a family for the funeral arrangements of children aged 17 or under, including babies stillborn after 24 weeks of pregnancy. Thatcham Town Council will reclaim all its fees from the Children's Funeral Fund. The Children's Funeral Fund does not extend to funerals for babies lost before 24 weeks of pregnancy; any fees in this instance will be billed in the usual way.

PART I - FOR THE INTERMENT

1.	of a child whose age at the time of death did not exceed 17 years, whether a body or cremated remains ^{CFF}	£1111.00
2.	of the body of an adult (aged 18 years and over)	£322.00
3.	of the body of an adult in a casket	£374.00
4.	of an adult's cremated remains*	£208.00
5.	of two adults' cremated remains in a single casket* This will be charged at 1.5 times the single cremated remains fee	£312.00
6.	scattering an adult's cremated remains under lifted turf*	£208.00
*	plus the preparation of a grave for cremated remains by Thatcham Town Council Staff	£36.00

The fees included in PART I above:

- (a) do not include the digging of a grave into which a coffin is interred;
- (b) apply only where the interment is commenced between the hours of 10am and 3.30pm on Monday to Thursday inclusive or 10am to 3pm on Friday;
- (c) and in any other case an additional £36.00 is payable.

PART II – EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL (EROB)

The fees included in PART II refer to the purchase, transfer and administration of EROBs

a.	for the interment of the body of an adult (aged 18 years and over)		
1.	as cremated remains	2' x 2'	£243.00
2.	in a coffin	4'6" x 9'	£563.00
3.	in a casket	5' x 10'	£677.00
b.	for the interment of the body of a child (aged 17 years and under)		
4.	in a coffin to be interred in the children's section ^{CFF}	4' x 4'6"	£322.00
5.	in a coffin to be interred in the main burial section ^{CFF}	4'6" x 9'	£322.00
6.	as cremated remains in the children's or ashes section ^{CFF}	2 x 2'	£208.00
	Transfer of EROB		£36.00
	Admin fee		£36.00

PART III - MEMORIAL STONES AND MONUMENTAL INSCRIPTIONS

For the right to erect on a grave of which the EROB has been granted.

1.	A memorial, with or without incorporated vase, including the first inscription ^{CFF}	£120.00
2.	For each additional inscription after the first	£51.00
3.	Memorial vase	£51.00

PART IV - USE OF CEMETERY CHAPEL

£57.00